501953071 06/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
W. Kyle Unice	01/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L-3 Communications Corp.
Street Address:	600 Third Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13363366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)749-7272 Phone: 303-749-7238

Email: PTO-DEN@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Glenn H. Lenzen

Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4700 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 511872.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn H. Lenzen

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028362 FRAME: 0767

CH \$40.00 13363

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, W. Kyle Unice, having a residential address of 1143 East Castledale Circle, Sandy, Utah 84094-7320, U.S.A. (the "Assignor"), is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") relating to a:

METHOD FOR CONDITIONING A NETWORK BASED VIDEO STREAM AND SYSTEM FOR TRANSMITTING SAME

for which a non-provisional application was filed on January 31, 2012 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/363,366 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, L-3 Communications Corp., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 600 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10016, U.S.A, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, together with any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and including all rights to claim priority, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request all appropriate domestic and foreign patent or government authorities in foreign countries to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said Application or otherwise for said Invention.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's

KCP-4197048-1 Page 1 of 3

rights in and to the Invention and any and all United States and/or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted on said Application or otherwise for said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year written below.

The Cerchi	- 01/31/2012
Inventor	Date
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss.)
County and State aforesaid, person	, 2012, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the nally appeared W. Kyle Unice to me known to be the person described in and who, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
In Witness Whereof, I ha on the day and year last above wri	ve hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid tten.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

Page 2 of 3

W. Kyle Unice (Assignor)

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORP. (Assignee)

JUSH Q Wi 0/31/2012
Signature Date
Mr. Kyle Unice Engin.
Printed Name and Title
STATE OF)
OUNTY OF) ss.
On this day of, 2012, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the
County and State aforesaid, personally appearedto me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

KCP-4197048-1

RECORDED: 06/12/2012

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028362 FRAME: 0770